Ethnic Communities Development Fund

% Te Tari Matawaka
Office of Ethnic Communities

2019 addition
Organisation Decision Amount Funding Benefit
Granted Region

Aoraki Multicultural Council Inc Partially Fund $30,000.00 | Canterbury
Aotearoa Resettled Community Partially Fund $20,500.00 | Auckland
Coalition Incorporated
Auckland Regional Migrant Services .
Charitable Trust Partially Fund $28,300.00 | Canterbury
Canterbury Refugee Resettlement Partially Fund $61,500.00 | Canterbury
and Resource Centre
Chinese Culture Association (NZ) Partially Fund $10,000.00 | Canterbury
Incorporated
Christchurch Guangdong Association partially Fund $15,000.00 | Canterbury
Incorporated
:Ir::rlstchurch Resettlement Services Partially Fund $76,000.00 | Canterbury
Christchurch Shandong Association Partially Fund $10,000.00 | Canterbury
Christchurch Victims O isi

s c urch Victims Lrganising Partially Fund $8,000.00 | Canterbury
Committee
Christchurch Zhonghua Chinese .
Society (CZCS) Partially Fund $6,000.00 | Canterbury
CN Internatlona.I C.ulture & Art Partially Fund $5,000.00 | Canterbury
Exchange Association
Delta Community Support Trust Fully Fund $4,101.00 | Canterbury
Diversity Counselling New Zealand Partially Fund $3,600.00 | Waikato
EKTA NZ Incorporated Fully Fund $4,995.00 | Wellington
EKTA NZ Incorporated Fully Fund $1,900.00 | Wellington
Family Help Trust Partially Fund $33,414.00 | Canterbury
Federation of Islamic Associations of .
New Zealand Incorporated Partially Fund $31,200.00 | Canterbury
Federation of Islamic Associations of Partially Fund $220,000.00 | Nationwide
New Zealand Incorporated
Initiatives of Change New Zealand Partially Fund $2,000.00 | Nationwide
Inspiring Stories Trust Partially Fund $29,870.00 | Canterbury
International Buddhist Association of
New Zealand (South Island) Partially Fund $10,000.00 | Canterbury
Incorporated
Islamic Womens Council of New .
Zealand Incorporated Partially Fund $40,000.00 | Canterbury
Islamic W C il of N
>amic fvomens touncii ot ew Fully Fund $15,000.00 | Nationwide

Zealand Incorporated

New Zealand Government




Organisation

Decision

Amount
Granted

Funding Benefit
Region

Lady Khadija Charitable Trust Fully Fund $6,000.00 | Canterbury
Linwood Islamic Charitable Trust Fully Fund $100,000.00 | Canterbury
Manawatu Multicultural Council Partially Fund $20,000.00 | Manawatu
Incorporated
Methodist Mission Northern Fully Fund $2,500.00 | Auckland
Migrant Action Trust Fully Fund $5,345.00 | Auckland
Nepal New Zealand Friendship
Society of Canterbury Incorporated Fully Fund »7,000.00 | Canterbury
New Zealand Eid Day Trust Board Partially Fund $20,000.00 | Canterbury
Pearl of the Islands Foundati
cari ot the Islands Foundation Partially Fund $10,925.00 | Canterbury
Incorporated
Sh Hamilton Ethnic W '
ama Ramiiton Ethnic Yomen's Partially Fund $15,000.00 | Nationwide
Centre Trust
Social Equity and Wellbeing Network | Partially Fund $50,000.00 | Canterbury
Somali Education and Development partially Fund $5000.00 | Auckland
Trust
Southland Multicultural Counci Partially Fund $20,000.00 | Southland
Incorporated
Tairawhiti Multicultural Council Fully Fund $5350.00 Gisborne
Incorporated
Taurar?ga Regional Multicultural Fully Fund $20,000.00 | Bay of Plenty
Council Incorporated
The Can'ferbury Resilience Partially Fund $8,000.00 | Canterbury
Foundation
The Umma Trust Partially Fund $24,000.00 Canterbury and
Auckland
Unlver5|'Fy of Canterbury Students Partially Fund $10,000.00 | Canterbury
Association Incorporated
Voice Arts Trust Partially Fund $10,000.00 | Wellington
Waikato Muslim A iati
arkato Viusiim Assoclation Partially Fund $2,000.00 Waikato

Incorporated

Page 2 of 2

New Zealand Government




